European Ranch Roping Competition 2025

Datum: 17.0kt.2025 - 19.0kt.2025
Stand: 20.0kt.2025 18:48

Greenhorn Groundwork
Start Startnummer Name
96 Louis Lange
93 David Taylor
118 Carlos Ponferrada
99 Sebastian Ramirez Benceny
113 André Mikhelson
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Advanced Groundwork

Start Startnummer Name

97 Lucas Serrano Carmona
65 Levian Trane Moser

68 Guido Baer

98 Carlos Fabregat

111 Dirk Komp

54 Sara Cox
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Vaquero Groundwork

Start Startnummer Name

13 Tim Jansen

33 Markus Zircher

26 Thomas B. Jensen

32 Erich Frehner

27 Tove Kudahl-Laursen
5 Jorg Hippmeier

74 Erich Jelinek

42 Kai Dempwolf

41 Harald Fedder

75 Paul Christoph Miiller
4 Piet Rott

94 Veronica Breda

23 Annette T. Knudsen

115 Oliver Kraft
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Vaquero Breakaway Efficiency
Start Startnummer Name
115 Oliver Kraft
32 Erich Frehner
98 Carlos Fabregat
13 Tim Jansen
5 Jorg Hippmeier
97 Lucas Serrano Carmona
26 Thomas B. Jensen
41 Harald Fedder
68 Guido Baer
118 Carlos Ponferrada
75 Paul Christoph Miiller
112 Eric Pouderau
119 Marco Barba
23 Annette T. Knudsen
4 Piet Rott
111 Dirk Komp
99 Sebastian Ramirez Benceny
27 Tove Kudahl-Laursen
33 Markus Zircher
94 Veronica Breda
74 Erich Jelinek
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Nation Score
DK
UK
ES
ES
AN

Nation Score
ES
DK
DE
ES
DE
DK

Nation Score
DE
CH
DK
CH
DK
DE
AT
DE
DE
DE
DE
CH
DK
DE

Nation Score
DE
CH
ES
DE
DE
ES
DK
DE
DE
ES
DE
FR
ES
DK
DE
DE
ES
DK
CH
CH
AT

17.10.2025 13:30

Zeit
88
82
80
78
77

00:02:42
00:04:08
00:03:46
00:02:19
00:03:13

17.10.2025 13:30

Zeit
87
85
81
80
79
77

00:03:59
00:04:27
00:04:15
00:02:30
00:04:37
00:04:16

17.10.2025 15:00

Zeit
124
116
114
107
99
98
98
98
96
94
94
90
87
86

00:04:56
00:05:53
00:07:23
00:06:13
00:06:33
00:08:00
00:08:00
00:08:00
00:07:53
00:06:11
00:06:37
00:06:05
00:06:51
00:05:59

18.10.2025 08:30

Zeit
86
80
79
78
77
76
76
73
73
72
72
70
70
70
70
70
69
69
68
67
67

00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00



Team Cattle Trail

Start Startnummer Name
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247 Anette Trane Knudson, Yvonne Trane Knudson Levian Transe Moser
245 Lucas Serrano Carmona,Carlos Fabregat Sebastian Ramirez Benceny
258 Tove Kudahl-Laursen, Thomas Bernhoft Jensen, Eric Pouderau

246 Jelinek Erich, Paul Christoph Miiller, Eric Pouderau

257 Veronica Breda, Erich Frehner, Markus Ziircher

233 Jorg Huppmeier, Tim Jansen, Piet Rott

260 Carlos Ponferrada, Marco Barba, André Mikhels

249 Guido Baer, Harry Fedder, Dirk Komp

248 Sara Cox, Thomas Bernhof-Jensen, Tove Kudahl-Laursen

Breakaway from the Ground Vaquero
Start Startnummer Name
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32 Erich Frehner

5 Jorg Hippmeier
42 Kai Dempwolf

13 Tim Jansen

75 Paul Christoph Miiller
74 Erich Jelinek

33 Markus Zircher

4 Piet Rott

Breakaway from the Ground Advanced
Start Startnummer Name
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Team Doctoring

65 Levian Trane Moser

96 Louis Lange

113 André Mikhelson

98 Carlos Fabregat

111 Dirk Komp

118 Carlos Ponferrada

97 Lucas Serrano Carmona
54 Sara Cox

99 Sebastian Ramirez Benceny
68 Guido Baer

Start Startnummer Name
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244 Eric Pouderau, Oliver Kraft, Tim Jansen

243 Harry Fedder, Thomas B. Jensen Jorg Hippmeier

233 Jorg Huppmeier, Tim Jansen, Piet Rott

261 Carlos Ponferrada,Marco Barba,Oliver Kraft

242 Markus Ziircher, Erich Frehner, Eric Pouderau

241 Tove K.-Laursen, Thomas B. Jensen, Anette Trane Knudson

Vaquero Breakaway Fancy
Start Startnummer Name
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99 Sebastian Ramirez Benceny
4 Piet Rott
75 Paul Christoph Miiller
68 Guido Baer
119 Marco Barba
32 Erich Frehner
13 Tim Jansen
5 Jorg Hippmeier
115 Oliver Kraft
98 Carlos Fabregat
118 Carlos Ponferrada
33 Markus Zircher
41 Harald Fedder
111 Dirk Komp
26 Thomas B. Jensen
27 Tove Kudahl-Laursen
121 Moi Quintana
97 Lucas Serrano Carmona
23 Annette T. Knudsen
74 Erich Jelinek
120 Aythami Perez
112 Eric Pouderau

18.10.2025 11:30

Nation Score Zeit

DK 107 00:06:48
ES 106 00:07:36
DK 101 00:05:32
AU 101 00:05:43
CH 99 00:07:59
DE 96 00:06:21
FR 91 00:08:00
DE 90 00:07:47
DK 86 00:07:01

18.10.2025 14:00

Nation Score Zeit

CH 77 00:02:41
DE 76 00:04:07
DE 68 00:03:59
DE 67 00:03:59
DE 65 00:04:00
AT 64 00:04:06
CH 63 00:03:59
DE 62 00:03:59

18.10.2025 15:20

Nation Score Zeit

DK 76 00:02:44
DK 75 00:03:09
AN 75 00:03:11
ES 74 00:01:56
DE 72 00:03:59
ES 69 00:03:59
ES 66 00:04:02
DK 64 00:03:59
ES 64 00:04:00
DE 62 00:03:59

18.10.2025 18:00

Nation Score Zeit

DE 97 00:08:38
DK 92 00:07:05
DE 82 00:11:45
ES 76 00:11:59
CH 66 00:12:00
DK 65 00:11:59

19.10.2025 08:30

Nation Score Zeit

ES 83 00:06:00
DE 79 00:06:00
DE 77 00:06:00
DE 76 00:06:00
ES 74 00:06:00
CH 74 00:06:00
DE 73 00:06:00
DE 73 00:06:00
DE 72 00:06:00
ES 72 00:06:00
ES 72 00:06:00
CH 71 00:06:00
DE 71 00:06:00
DE 71 00:06:00
DK 70 00:06:00
DK 70 00:06:00
ES 70 00:06:00
ES 69 00:06:00
DK 68 00:06:00
AT 66 00:06:00
ES 61 00:06:00
FR 0 Score



Team Parcours 19.10.2025 11:30

Start Startnummer Name Nation Score Zeit
1 259 Tove Kudahl-Laursen, Thomas Bernhoft Jensen DK 88 00:05:00
2 250 Jorg Hiippmeier, Tim Jansen DE 86 00:04:22
3 255 Dirk Komp, Paul Christoph Miiller DE 86 00:05:28
4 256 Natalie Kraft, Oliver Kraft DE 84 00:05:51
5 252 Sara Cox, Louis Lange DK 80 00:05:09
6 253 Jelinek Erich, Kai Dempwolf AU 80 00:05:45
7 254 André Mikhelson, Harry Fedder DE 78 00:06:20
Vaquero Working Ranch Horse 19.10.2025 13:45
Start Startnummer Name Nation Score Zeit
1 13 Tim Jansen DE 86 00:03:57
2 112 Eric Pouderau FR 85 00:04:31
3 23 Annette T. Knudsen DK 85 00:06:25
4 26 Thomas B. Jensen DK 78 00:04:42
5 115 Oliver Kraft DE 75 00:08:00
6 4 Piet Rott DE 70 00:08:00
7 27 Tove Kudahl-Laursen DK 69 00:08:00
8 74 Erich Jelinek AT 68 00:08:00
9 111 Dirk Komp DE 66 00:08:00
10 33 Markus Zircher CH 66 00:08:00
11 75 Paul Christoph Miiller DE 64 00:08:00
12 94 Veronica Breda CH 63 00:08:00
13 32 Erich Frehner CH 62 00:08:00
15 5 Jorg Huppmeier DE 0 Score
16 41 Harald Fedder DE 0 Score
European Championship (Allover Vaquero) 19.10.2025 08:30
Start Startnummer Name Nation Score Zeit
1 13 Tim Jansen DE 361
2 26 Thomas B. Jensen DK 338
3 32 Erich Frehner CH 323
4 33 Markus Zircher CH 321
5 115 Oliver Kraft DE 319
6 4 Piet Rott DE 313
7 23 Annette T. Knudsen DK 310
8 27 Tove Kudahl-Laursen DK 307
8 75 Paul Christoph Miiller DE 307
9 74 Erich Jelinek AT 299
10 5 Jorg Huppmeier DE 248
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41 Harald Fedder DE 236



